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INTERIOR RENOVATION TO EXISTING CONVENIENCE STORE

552 NORTH MIDDLETOWN ROAD
PEARL RIVER, NEW YORK 10954
SEC: 64.17 BLOCK: 1 LOT: 76

A&E

SERVICES

LUIS J. FERNANDEZ
845 406-7542

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL BUILDING CODE AND ZONING
ORDINANCES; THE 2020 BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, ALL RELATED 2020 CONSTRUCTION CODE BOOKS OF
NYS AND THE CURRENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.

2. ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL CHECK, VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON
THE JOB AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.

3. ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF A.S.T.M. SPECIFICATIONS.

4. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE DIMENSIONS AND DETAIL DRAWINGS OVER SMALL
SCALE DRAWINGS.

5. THERE SHALL BE NO PROCESSES TO BE CONDUCTED IN THE BUILDING THAT WILL PRODUCE AIR CONTAMINANTS
WHICH MAY BE INJURIOUS TO THE HEALTH OF EMPLOYEES

6. ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES, LIGHTS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE CODES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

7. TENANTS AND OWNERS SHALL BE FULLY AWARE OF AND CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION.

8. INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE I.B.C. 2015 CODE SECTION 803

9. GLAZING INDOORS SHALL BE SAFETY GLASS IN CONFORMITY WITH IB.C. CODE SECTIONS 714 AND 2404

10. NO LOCK OR FASTENINGS TO PREVENT FREE ESCAPE FROM INSIDE OF ANY BUILDING

11. PER SECTION P410, A DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE WATER IS SERVED IN CAFES.

12. CONTRACTOR OR ANY SUBCONTRACTOR DOING ANY WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL CARRY LIABILITY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE AGAINST ACCIDENTS OF ALL KINDS AND THE OWNER SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH
CERTIFICATES OF SAID INSURANCE. CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE ON ALL
WORKMEN EMPLOYED ON THE JOB SITE.

13. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, PERFORM ALL WORK AND INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH RECOGNIZED GOOD STANDARD PRACTICE.

14. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE SITE IN A SAFE, CLEAN AND ORDERLY FASHION FOR THE DURATION OF THE
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD. DISPOSE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AT A LEGAL OFF-SITE WASTE FACILITY.

15. MINOR ITEMS SUCH AS BLOCKING, TRIM, ETC., SHALL BE PERFORMED AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE WORK
COMPLETE WHETHER SHOWN OR NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS OR NOT.

FIRE PREVENTION NOTES:

1. INTERIOR FINISHES ON WALLS AND CEILING SHALL BE MINIMUM CLASS B

2. ADEQUATE ESCAPE FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.

3. HANGINGS AND DRAPERIES SHALL NOT BE PLACE OVER EXIT DOORS OR OTHERWISE LOCATED AS TO CONCEAL
OR OBSCURE ANY EXIT. MIRRORS SHALL NOT BE PLACE IN OR ADJACENT TO ANY EXIT OR EXTERIOR DOOR.

4. FURNISHINGS AND DECORATIONS OF AN EXPLOSIVE OR HIGHLY FLAMMABLE CHARACTER SHALL NOT BE USED.
5. ALL FLOOR FINISHES SHALL BE ST LEAST CLASS 1 OR 2.

SCOPE OF WORK:
INTERIOR WORK ONLY. ALTERATION LEVEL 2 AND
NO CHANGE IN EXTERIOR ENVELOPE OR BULK.

ALL WORK SHOULD BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE METHOD.

ALL WORK PERFORMED SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL
REQUIREMENTS OF LOCAL BUILDING CODE AND ZONING
ORDINANCES OF TOWN OF ORANGETOWN, THE ROCKLAND
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH REGULATIONS, THE 2020
BUILDING CODE OF NYS, ALL RELATED 2020 CONSTRUCTION
CODE BOOKS AND THE 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE.

NOTE:
-REPAIR FINISHES AS NEEDED AT CEILING, FLOOR AND
WALLS AFTER DEMOLITION.
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REPLACE AS REQUIRED.
—PATCH ALL HOLES IN THE WALLS RE-TAPE AND SPACKLE AS
NECESSARY, AND PAINT (COLORS BY TENANT)

—PROVIDE SIGNAGE AS PER THE N.Y. ESTATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND SAFETY REGULATIONS.
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— ] P — ALL EXPOSED PIPE SHALL BE INSULATED AS PER CODE. e e A be supported by a 10 year manufacturer’s extended warranty. The grease interceptor R RARNESRCD
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2 o N FOOD SERVICE PLAN NOTES: e , ‘ e
ACITY Components fc
CONSTRUCTION: FLOORS, WALLS, AND CEILINGS IN ALL FOOD PREPARATION, SERVICE, AND STORAGE AREAS, AS WELL AS artNumber 39250010 Lo-PRO Gre
UTENSIL WASHING AREAS, TOILET ROOMS, AND BAR AREAS MUST BE SMOOTH AND NON-POROUS. WALLS AND CEILINGS . LO-FRU Gred
MUST BE LIGHT-COLORED. WALL AND FLOOR JUNCTURES SHALL BE COVED IN THESE AREAS. [ USGallons or inute -GPM(Se) | 51000 | | o barcentor
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION — UNLESS EASILY MOVABLE, EQUIPMENT IS TO BE SEALED TO THE FLOOR; OR INSTALLED ON A (oresse Capad ty MinxIn 1) Sl —
RAISED PLATFORM OF CONCRETE OR OTHER SMOOTH MASONRY; OR ELEVATED ON LEGS TO PROVIDE AT LEAST A 6" Seue Gpacy fealal 6259(2839) ITEM | Description | PartNo
CLEARANCE BETWEEN THE FLOOR AND THE EQUIPMENT. ‘ 1431 () A | -Latches (left 3935A-6LH
WoQ | il Latches (left) #3935A-6
W Average Efficiency % (ASME A112.14.3) 963% ~ : r
FIRE SAFETY PLAN 2 WATER SOURCE: - PEARL RVER WATER DEPARIVENT Opaatng empeature Gpaities | 2% e E et
—DIRECTIONAL EXIT LIGHT AND EMERGENCY ® R, SOURCE: perating Temp eI (1040 2 | -Reinforced 893542
4BF LIGHT COMBINATION (WITH 90 MINUTES SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SHWER, SOURCEH  ORANGETOMN SEWER DEPARTMENT: CoverloadRating-GABAS10 | | 30010 polsprop e CT
BATTERY BACK=UP). PLUMBING: FIXTURES REQUIRING AN INDIRECT WASTE LINE (A ONE—INCH AIR GAP) INCLUDE FOOD PREPARATION SINKS, ICE 135k 3 [-Rubbergasket | #3935A5
® _DIRECTIONAL EXIT LIGHT (WITH 90 MACHINES, ICE BASINS, AND STEAM TABLES USING WATER Min. Test Load for Approval |.(6?0||<h) 4 | -Removable #3925A03 STARTDATE: L1125
MINUTES BATTERY BACK-UP (Z0kg il ;LI
) HOT AND COLD POTABLE WATER MUST BE SUPPLIED TO ALL SINKS. Unit Weight (Empty) 34351 7 Dffes
ZEMERGENCY LIGHT (WITH 90 MINUTES y Pt 5 |-Onepiecetank | 13925002101 ISSUE FOR BLDG DPMTPERMIT 2625
BATTERY BACK—UP) BATHROOM / HAND WASHING NOTES: e T
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE: PROVIDE (1) BATHROOM FOR BOTH SEX RESTROOMS. R 715l
—FIRE ALARM PULL HANDEL : e e 2
NO:  FQUPMENT: WATER SERVICE DRANAGE PONER HOT AND COLD WATER TEMPERED BY MEANS OF A MIXING VALVE OR A COMBINATION FAUCET MUST BE INSTALLED AT Connection size (mechanicaljointonly) | 2
—ALARM SOUND BELL AND STROBE s : = . ALL HAND WASH SINKS.
LIGHTING, i UNDER-COUNTER REFRIGERATOR N/A N/A 115V/60/1-PH, 6.9 AMPS . . -
N HAND WASH SINKS ARE REQUIRED ADJACENT TO ALL FOOD PREPARATION AREAS AND TOILET ROOMS. L AS
—FIRE EXTINGUISHER 2. UNDER-COUNTER REFRIGERATOR N/A N/A 1150/60/1-PH, 6.9 AWPS GREASE TRAP SPECIFICATIONS SCALE-ASNOTED
_EGRESS PATH & LENGTH OF TRAVEL 3 FLAT TP GRILL W m 1150/60/1-PH, 30000 81U CONSTRUCTION SHOULD NOT COMMENCE UNTIL THIS OFFICE APPROVES THE PLANS. DWG. No.
vl —rn, i Q
(ABROW (NDIGATES, DIREGTIGN OF TRAVEL): PR W/ WA 115v/80/1—ph, 120,000 B1U THESE GUIDELINES APPLY TO ESTABLISHMENTS REGULATED BY SUBPART 14—1 OF THE NYS STATE SANITARY CODE. SCALE: N8 A4
SMOKE DETECTOR—HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY P 12 EXCEPTIONS FOR REQUIRED EQUIPMENT CAN BE MADE IF FOOD PREPARATION AND/OR SERVICE ARE OF A LIMITED NATURE.
SD)  BACKUP OR 10 YEAR BATTERY 5 GYRO GRILL MACHINE N/A N/A 115V/60/1-PH, 120,000 BTU A COPY OF THE MENU (IF AVAILABLE) SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PLANS TO ASSIST IN DETERMINING EQUIPMENT
REQUIREMENTS.
CARBON MONOXIDE— SMOKE DETECTOR 6 WORK TABLE, STAINLESS STEEL TOP. ~ N/A N/A N/A ‘
C} COMBINATION HARDWIRED W/ BATTERY p AN APPLICATION AND THE FEE FOR THE FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT PERMIT MUST BE SUBMITTED AT LEAST 21 DAYS
BACKUP OR 10 YEAR BATTERY 7. THREE (3) COMPARTMENT SINK. HoT/COLD W FLOOR DRAN __ N/A BEFORE OPENING. IN ADDITION, THE OPERATOR MUST REQUEST AN INSPECTION FROM THIS OFFICE AT LEAST THREE DAYS SEAL & SIGNATURE
0 S 0 " PRIOR TO COMMENCING FOOD PREPARATION. AN APPLICATION PACKET WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF THE PLAN
8. MOP SINK. HOT/COLD W. DRAIN N/A REVIEW.
NOTES: 9 HAND SINK. HOT/COLD W. DRAIN N/A
1. RELOCATE AND REUSE EXISTING FIRE EQUIPMENT, / / SUBMISSION AND REVIEW OF THE PLANS DOES NOT RELIEVE THE OPERATOR OF A FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT OR
2. TEST THE SYSTEMS TO IDENTIFY FAULTY 10, CASH REGISTER. N/A N/A 115v/60/1-ph, 2.8 amps HIS/HER SUCCESSOR FROM MEETING ALL REQUIREMENTS OF PART 14—1 OF THE NEW YORK STATE SANITARY CODE
EQUIPMENT AND REPLACE OR SERVICE ANY . SECTION 14-1.191) AND ARTICLE VI OF THE ROCKLAND COUNTY SANITARY CODE.
NON—WORKING SAFETY ELEMENT AS NECESSARY. 1. SALAD BAR N/A N/A 115V/60/1-PH, 69 AWPS ( ) ”
3. PROVIDE WALL HANGERS OR CABINETS TO PLACE 17 STEAV TABLE N/A N/A 115V/60/1-PH, 6.9 ANPS FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS. THIS
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 2 A OFFICE MAY REQUEST A LETTER OF APPROVAL FROM THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT OR A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PRIOR
TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT TO OPERATE A FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENT

NOTE - ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR EXISTING STRUCTURE AND/OR CODE COMPLIANCE




